

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4 0 8 9 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) No.1 4 0 7 4 / 2 0 0 6)

M.D.,H.S.I.D.C. & Ors.

Appellants

V E R S U S

M/s Hari Om Enterprises & Anr.
With

Respondents

C.A. Nos.4 0 9 0 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) No.1 6 5 4 1 / 2 0 0 6
C.A.No.4 1 3 0 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) No.1 6 7 0 8 / 2 0 0 6)
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 1 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.1 6 7 1 1 / 2 0 0 6
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 2 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.1 9 8 3 3 / 2 0 0 6
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 3 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.1 9 9 1 6 / 2 0 0 6
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 4 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.1 9 9 4 9 / 2 0 0 6
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 5 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.2 0 2 3 5 / 2 0 0 6
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 7 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.1 7 4 2 6 / 2 0 0 6
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 8 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.1 8 0 1 1 / 2 0 0 6
C.A. Nos.4 0 9 9 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.2 3 3 1 / 2 0 0 7
C.A. Nos.4 1 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.2 3 4 3 / 2 0 0 7
C.A. Nos.4 1 0 0 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.2 7 0 2 / 2 0 0 7
C.A. Nos.4 1 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 (@ SL P(C) Nos.2 8 9 1 / 2 0 0 7

Date : 16. 5. 2 0 0 8 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. R avindra Bhat, Adv.

Mr.S.S. Jauha r, Adv.

Ms. J a s p r e e t Gogia, Adv.

Mr.Arun Kum a r Beriwal, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Abha R. Sharm a, Adv.

Mr. K a m l e d r a Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchanda ni, Adv.

Mr.Abhis hek Chaudha ry, Adv.

Ms.Sush m a Manchanda, Adv.

Mr.Siba Sanka r Mishra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinh a pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Sirpurk a r.

Leave granted.

Civil appeal arising out of SL P(C) No.1 9 9 4 9 / 2 0 0 6

Civil appeal arising out of SL P(C) No.1 9 9 4 9 / 2 0 0 6 is allowed in pa

and to the extent mentioned in the signed judgment.

Civil appeal arising out of SL P(C) No.1 9 9 1 6 / 2 0 0 6

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

Civil appeal arising out of SL P(C) No.1 9 8 3 3 / 2 0 0 6

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

Civil appeal arising out of SL P(C) No.2 0 2 3 5 / 2 0 0 6

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

Subject to the directions issued in individual cases, the appeals are disposed of. In the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be no order as to costs.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Push ap Lata Bha rdwaj)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file